



November 17, 2017

BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 101

Ref: Security Code NO. 512493

Sub: Publication of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2017.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With Reference to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015("Listing Regulations"), we are enclosing herewith Newspaper cuttings of Un-audited Financial results for quarter ended September 30, 2017 , published in the following newspaper:

1. Mumbai Lakshdweep i.e Marathi Newspaper dated 16th November 2017
2. Financial Express i.e English Newspaper dated 16th November 2017

Kindly find the same in order and acknowledge.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For GARNET INTERNATIONAL LIMITED


Ramakant Garg
(DIN 01019838)
Director

Encl : A/a

Garnet International Ltd
901, Raheja Chambers, Free Press Journal Marg,
Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021, India

+91 22 22820714
+91 22 22820715

info@garnetint.com
www.garnetint.com

GSTIN: 27AABCG8503A1Z3
CIN: L74110MH1995PLC093448

DIN: 005995561

साश्वत टेक्नोक्राफ्ट्स लिमिटेड

(पूर्वीची झेन्झी टेक्नोक्राफ्ट्स लिमिटेड)

सीआयएन: एल२४२२०एमएच११७५पीएलसी०९८६८२

नॉंदणीकृत कार्यालय: कार्यालय क्र.१४, १ला मजला, प्लॅन्डर हाऊस, ५५७, विराबाजार, जे एस एस रोड, मुंबई-४००००२.

दूर.क्र.: ०२२-२२०१६०२१, ई-मेल: zenzytechlid@gmail.com

३० सप्टेंबर, २०१७ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षिकरीता अलेखापरिक्षित एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही					संपलेले वर्ष
		३०.०९.२०१७	३०.०९.२०१६	३०.०९.२०१५	३०.०९.२०१४	३०.०९.२०१३	
		अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	
१	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न						३१.०३.२०१७
२	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा (कर, अभयदात्मक वाव आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपूर्व)	०.२२	८४.७७	-	८४.९९	-	२४५.३२
३	करपूर्व यमलावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	०.१७	६.५७	(३.०५)	६.७४	(३.६१)	२८.८९
	(अभयदात्मक वाव आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर)	७.१७	८.१७	(६.१०)	७.१७	(६.१०)	

	Consolidated Financial Results			Standalone Financial Results		
	Quarter ended		Year to date Figures for Current Period Ended	Quarter ended		Year to date Figures for Current Period Ended
	30-Sep-17 (UN-AUDITED)	30-Sep-16 (UN-AUDITED)	30-Sep-17 (UN-AUDITED)	30-Sep-17 (UN-AUDITED)	30-Sep-16 (UN-AUDITED)	30-Sep-17 (UN-AUDITED)
	10,441.84	8,470.50	17,791.18	9,611.51	7,665.89	16,364.10
	1,414.14	545.70	2,656.29	1,414.14	545.70	2,656.29
	9,027.70	7,924.80	15,134.89	8,197.37	7,120.19	13,707.81
Pro Tax,	1,144.32	982.54	1,436.54	1,044.27	901.45	1,532.27
	1,144.32	982.54	1,436.54	1,044.27	901.45	1,532.27
	732.41	624.33	922.42	688.64	586.82	1,003.40
(after tax) and Other	1,371.38	598.29	1,541.48	688.64	586.82	983.34
(₹/- each)	1,300.43	1,300.43	1,300.43	1,300.43	1,300.43	1,300.43
as shown in the	16,218.84	15,858.68	16,218.84	12,209.78	11,267.81	12,209.78
continuing &						
(not annualised):	5.63	4.80	7.09	5.30	4.51	7.72
	5.63	4.80	7.09	5.30	4.51	7.72

UTILIZATION OF FUNDS RAISED THROUGH INITIAL PUBLIC OFFER

	Financed through the issue proceeds	Implementation Schedule	Present Status	Utilization upto 30th September, 2017
	244.94	February '08	Commenced Commercial Production, March '08	282.00
	736.80	March '08	Commenced Commercial Production, September '08	702.81
	197.40	August '08	Commenced Commercial Production, August '08	195.27
	208.92	September '08	Commenced Commercial Production, November '08	179.06
valuation / Re-development	683.80	March '09	September '17	870.00
Unit	169.67	June '08	Completed	170.02
	579.32	June '08	Completed	577.97
	548.80	-	Completed	500.65
	549.48	-	Completed	600.00
	1,933.72	-	Completed	1,775.07
	5,852.85			5,852.85

on 30th September, 2017 :-

₹ In Crores (Except EPS)

	Consolidated		Standalone	
	Six Months Ended 30/09/2017 Un-Audited	Previous Year Ended 31/03/2017 Audited	Six Months Ended 30/09/2017 Un-Audited	Previous Year Ended 31/03/2017 Audited
	8,486.19	7,086.83	3,104.94	2,468.31
	12.02	11.72	12.02	11.72
	1,667.58	2,220.40	1,667.58	1,500.00
	133.58	211.92	2,027.04	2,027.64
	10,299.37	9,530.86	6,811.59	6,007.67
	14,760.69	14,151.02	13,158.24	11,490.56
	16,711.16	14,238.63	9,272.01	8,012.85
	660.33	573.72	516.43	521.78
	450.01	536.74	449.86	536.74
	27.31	464.98	26.69	12.32
	15.57	15.57	15.57	15.57

and cash equivalents

GARNET INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN - L74110MH1995PLC093448

Regd. Office: 901, Raheja Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021

UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2017

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2016 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)
Total Income from operation	3,620.63	5,809.32	394.66	3,883.72	6,340.24
Net Profit (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax	310.16	686.99	81.41	261.17	665.70
Net Comprehensive Income	310.16	686.99	81.41	261.17	665.70
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	622.50	622.50	622.50	622.50	622.50
Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
a) Basic and diluted EPS (before Extraordinary items) (of ₹10 each)	4.98	11.04	1.31	4.20	10.69
b) Basic and diluted EPS (after Extraordinary items) (of ₹10 each)	4.98	11.04	1.31	4.20	10.69

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2017 at the registered office of the company;
- The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the above results.
- Deferred tax assets arising on losses on dealing in shares and securities has not been recognized in view of uncertainty in generating the profit from dealing in shares and securities.
- Interest on loans and advances given and taken will be provided at the end of the year.
- Corresponding figures of earlier period/year have been regrouped / reclassified / rearranged to make comparable with figures of the current quarter.
- "Income from Operations" in standalone results represents turnover of shares and securities and profit/loss on intraday and F&O transactions.
- "Other Operating Income" in standalone results represents profit on sale of investments in shares and securities & dividend.
- Company is a NBFC Company and is in process of getting it registered as NBFC with RBI.
- Consolidated Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Accounting Standard 21 (Consolidated Financial Statements) to include company's subsidiary namely Sukartik Clothing Private Limited.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website - www.bseindia.com and on Company's Website - www.garnetint.com.

By order of the Board
For Garnet International Limited
Suresh Gaggar
Managing Director
DIN: 00599561

Place : Mumbai
Date: 14th November 2017

SEAMEC Limited

CIN: L63032MH1986PLC154910

Regd. & Corp. Office: A-901-905, 9th Floor, 215, Atrium
Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400093

Tel: (91) 22-66941800 / 33041800, Fax: (91) 22-66941818 / 33041818

Website: www.seamec.in

Email: contact@seamec.in / seamec@bom5.vsnl.net.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2017

(₹ in Lacs)